

New Sidewalk Evaluation

CY	Street	From	To	Length	Cost	Safety	Proximity	Connectivity	TOTAL SCORE	Cumulative Total
2021	Fischer Street	Liberty Drive	Michigan Street	350	\$14,175.00	22	14	8	44	\$14,175.00
2021	Evergreen Street	Sunnyside Drive	Existing Walk	120	\$4,860.00	20	11	12	43	\$19,035.00
2021	Washington Street- Requested	Cole Avenue	Parkway Drive	1130	\$45,765.00	34	8	0	42	\$64,800.00
2021	Crescent Street	Sumner Street	west to existing	270	\$10,935.00	28	6	8	42	\$75,735.00
2021	Hawthorne Boulevard	Dead End	Washington Street	150	\$6,075.00	22	8	12	42	\$81,810.00
2021	Aurora Way (AuroraWay3)	Elm Street	Lyford Lane	375	\$15,187.50	31	2	8	41	\$96,997.50
2021	Aurora Way (AuroraWay2)- Requested	Existing Walk	Elm Street	725	\$29,362.50	33	2	4	39	\$126,360.00
2021	Warrenville Road-Requested	Elm Street	Arbor Avenue	880	\$35,640.00	32	6	0	38	\$162,000.00
2021	Farnham Lane- Requested	Gamon Road	Main Street	1100	\$44,550.00	28	10	0	38	\$206,550.00
2021	Sumner Street	Crescent Street	Liberty Drive	340	\$13,770.00	18	12	8	38	\$220,320.00
2021	Prospect Street	Hill Avenue	South to existing	550	\$22,275.00	22	10	4	36	\$242,595.00
2021	Fairway Lane ¹	Main Street	Gamon Road	715	\$28,957.50	20	12	4	36	\$271,552.50
2021	Williston ¹	Harwarden	North to existing	380	\$15,390.00	16	12	8	36	\$286,942.50
2021	Pershing Avenue- Requested ¹	Blanchard Road	Weaver Ct	2100	\$85,050.00	20	15	0	35	\$371,992.50
2022	Foothill Drive ²	Aurora Way	Orchard Road (existing)	940	\$38,070.00	30	4	0	34	\$410,062.50
2022	Grant Street ²	Elm Street	Dawes Avenue	570	\$23,085.00	26	4	4	34	\$433,147.50
2022	Underwood Terrace ²	Dawes Avenue	Elm Street	615	\$24,907.50	26	4	4	34	\$458,055.00
2022	Birch	Beecher	Manchester	650	\$26,325.00	20	12	4	36	\$484,380.00
2022	Westwood	Beecher	Manchester	900	\$36,450.00	20	12	0	32	\$520,830.00
2022	Beecher	Birch	West of Westwood	765	\$30,982.50	16	10	0	26	\$551,812.50
2022	Crest Street ³	Parkside Drive	Lakeside Drive	400	\$16,200.00	28	10	8	46	\$568,012.50
2022	Lakeside Drive ³	Delles Road	Crest Street	730	\$29,565.00	22	13	4	39	\$597,577.50
2022	Parkside Drive	Delles Road	Crest Street	775	\$31,387.50	22	12	0	34	\$628,965.00
2022	Gamon Road (Gamon1)	Park Avenue	Elm Street	950	\$38,475.00	22	12	0	34	\$667,440.00
2022	Myrtlewood Drive	Route 38	531 Myrtlewood	460	\$18,630.00	20	9	4	33	\$686,070.00
2022	Summit Street (Summit2)	Geneva Road	Daly Road	740	\$29,970.00	26	2	4	32	\$716,040.00
2022	George St.	Main Street	Gamon Road	1000	\$40,500.00	20	12	0	32	\$756,540.00
2022	Avery Avenue	Wood	West to existing	655	\$26,527.50	20	8	4	32	\$783,067.50
2022	Driving Park	Geneva Road	Washington Street	450	\$18,225.00	20	4	8	32	\$801,292.50
2023	Gables Boulevard	Aurora Way	Existing Walk to north	1660	\$67,230.00	28	2	0	30	\$868,522.50
2023	Indiana Street	Sunnyside Drive	East to existing	500	\$20,250.00	22	4	4	30	\$888,772.50
2023	Daly Road	Stoddard Avenue	Summit Street	640	\$25,920.00	22	4	4	30	\$914,692.50
2023	Greenwood Drive	Existing Walk	Lynwood Street	690	\$27,945.00	22	4	4	30	\$942,637.50
2023	Lynwood	Greenwood	Delles	320	\$12,960.00	22	0	8	30	\$955,597.50
2023	Golf Lane (Golf1)	Arbor	Frazier	615	\$24,907.50	20	6	4	30	\$980,505.00
2023	Cadillac Drive- Requested	Santa Rosa Avenue	Webster Street	1030	\$41,715.00	24	4	0	28	\$1,022,220.00
2023	Ranch Road (Ranch2)	Driving Park Road	Washington Street	930	\$37,665.00	22	6	0	28	\$1,059,885.00
2023	Elm Street (Elm1)	Greenwood Road	Aurora Way	720	\$29,160.00	22	2	4	28	\$1,089,045.00
2023	Travers Avenue	Harwarden	south to existing	255	\$10,327.50	16	4	8	28	\$1,099,372.50
2023	Campbell Avenue (Campbell2)	Illinois Street	Indiana Street	330	\$13,365.00	16	4	8	28	\$1,112,737.50
2023	Kay Road	Glencoe Street	Cul-de-sac	600	\$24,300.00	17	6	4	27	\$1,137,037.50
2023	Cross Street	Prairie Avenue	Dead end	560	\$22,680.00	11	12	4	27	\$1,159,717.50
2024	Nelson Cr	Dawes Avenue	Dawes Avenue	875	\$35,437.50	22	4	0	26	\$1,195,155.00
2024	Turf Lane	Driving Park	Washington Street	930	\$37,665.00	22	4	0	26	\$1,232,820.00
2024	Countryside Drive-Requested	Washington Street	Driving Park Road	940	\$38,070.00	22	4	0	26	\$1,270,890.00
2024	Golf Lane (Golf2)	Frazier	Golf Cir (southern point)	1135	\$45,967.50	20	6	0	26	\$1,316,857.50
2024	Gamon Road (Gamon2)	Elm Street	Fairway Lane	1120	\$45,360.00	16	10	0	26	\$1,362,217.50
2024	Golf Circle (GolfCir)	Golf Lane	Golf Lane	510	\$20,655.00	17	4	4	25	\$1,382,872.50
2024	Summit Street-Requested	Wendover Lane	Existing to south	1080	\$43,740.00	22	2	0	24	\$1,426,612.50

New Sidewalk Evaluation

2024	Ranch Road	Driving Park Road	President Street	1615	\$65,407.50	20	4	0	24	\$1,492,020.00
2025	Sunset Road-Requested	Aurora Way	Nrth to Gables	2160	\$87,480.00	20	4	0	24	\$1,579,500.00
2025	Gamon Road (Gamon3)	Fairway Lane	Farnham Lane	755	\$30,577.50	16	8	0	24	\$1,610,077.50
2025	Martingale Road	Driving Park Road	Bridle Lane	625	\$25,312.50	16	4	4	24	\$1,635,390.00
2025	Cherry Street	Bridle Lane	Cul-de-sac	335	\$13,567.50	10	6	8	24	\$1,648,957.50
2025	Delles Road	Lynwood Street	Existing Walk	1110	\$44,955.00	22	0	0	22	\$1,693,912.50
2025	Forest Avenue	Santa Rosa Avenue	Webster Avenue	985	\$39,892.50	20	2	0	22	\$1,733,805.00
2025	Campbell Avenue	Dawes Avenue	Cul-de-sac	635	\$25,717.50	12	6	4	22	\$1,759,522.50
2025	Elm Street (Elm2)	Warrenville Road	Dead end	670	\$27,135.00	11	6	4	21	\$1,786,657.50
2025	Howard Court	Cul-De-Sac	Ranch Road	180	\$7,290.00	5	4	12	21	\$1,793,947.50
2025	Webster Court	Cul-De-Sac	Ranch Road	200	\$8,100.00	5	4	12	21	\$1,802,047.50
2025	Cherry Court- (Cherry 2) Requested	Cul-De-Sac	Ranch Road	250	\$10,125.00	5	4	12	21	\$1,812,172.50
2026	Warrenville Road (Warrenville2) ⁴	Elm Street	Merrill Drive	1000	\$40,500.00	32	6	0	38	\$1,852,672.50
2026	Wakeman Avenue- Requested	Summit Street	Existing to East	1140	\$46,170.00	16	4	0	20	\$1,898,842.50
2026	Gary Court-Requested	Harrison Ave (existing)	Dead end	590	\$23,895.00	10	6	4	20	\$1,922,737.50
2026	Hale Street	Park Avenue	Cul-de-sac	310	\$12,555.00	5	6	8	19	\$1,935,292.50
2026	Park Avenue	Golf Lane	Dead end	365	\$14,782.50	5	6	8	19	\$1,950,075.00
2026	Lyford Lane	Aurora Way	Gables Boulevard	1825	\$73,912.50	16	2	0	18	\$2,023,987.50
2026	Loughborough Ct	President Street	Cul-de-sac	970	\$39,285.00	10	6	0	16	\$2,063,272.50
2026	Frazier Court	Golf Lane	Cul-de-sac	465	\$18,832.50	5	6	4	15	\$2,082,105.00
2026	Waldorth Court	Orchard Road	Cul-de-sac	765	\$30,982.50	11	0	0	11	\$2,113,087.50
TBD ⁵	Aurora Way	Foothill Drive	Marcey Avenue	620	\$675,110.00	32	4	4	40	\$2,788,197.50

CITY STREETS BELONGING TO IDOT/ DUDOT	From	To	Length	Cost	Safety	Proximity	Connectivity	TOTAL SCORE	Cumulative Total
Roosevelt Road (Roosevelt1)*	Westhaven Drive	Fapp Circle	2,565	\$103,882.50	32	7	0	39	\$103,882.50
Roosevelt Road (Roosevelt2)*	Existing W. of Lorraine Rd	Existing E. of Blanchard	950	\$38,475.00	30	9	4	39	\$142,357.50
Gary Avenue**	Harrison Avenue	Hawthorne Lane	2,120	\$85,860.00	28	9	0	37	\$228,217.50

*Roosevelt Road- Grant Money Pending

**Gary Avenue is part of the federal funding application which includes installation of a sidewalk/multi-user path

GRAND TOTAL
ALL STREETS
\$3,016,415.00

Superscript

- 1 Originally scheduled for 2022- streets moved to 2021 to replace deferred streets
- 2 To be designed in 2021- construction tentatively scheduled for 2021 if bids received are below budget
- 3 Originally to be done in 2021 - deferred to 2022
- 4 This section of Warrenville Road deferred due to future application for federal assistance to reconstruct the roadway which will include installation of new sidewalks
- 5 Aurora Way was passed over for sidewalk installation due to stormwater-related permitting issues with DuPage County and the significant cost of reconstructing the bridge